
March 2023 NEWSLETTER 

Dear Parents, 

We have had a wonderful term, celebrating the opening of our 
new SENDCo office and accessible toilet—a huge thanks to 
Southbourne Parish Council for a donation towards funding this 
project, we couldn’t have built it without their contribution. The 
children have continued to enjoy the variety of learning over the 
term—please see the website for the curriculum learning       
journeys. 

Louise Gasser, Headteacher 

 WORLD BOOK DAY – It was wonderful 
to see the children enjoying World Book 
Day, dressed as characters or in their 
pyjamas. They  enjoyed an assembly 
guessing which book the teachers’ props 
had come from and admiring everyone's 
costumes. The children loved swapping 
books, excited with the new book they 
had chosen to read themselves or to 
read to a sibling. 

 COMMUNICATION—You will have seen the letter requesting 
which email address is to be registered for our new email 
communication, if you have not yet returned this data check 
please can you return your completed form to the school 
office as soon as possible. If you wish to have a paper copy of 
letters, please contact the office where a paper version can be 
made available. The first communication to emails were sent 
out this week, so please let the office know if you did not  
receive your child’s learning letter. Letters can also be found 
on the school website. PING is now no longer being used. 

 PHOTOGRAPHY COMPETITION—Southbourne Juniors are 
invited to take part in the Broomfield Schools Photographic 
Competition again this year. Please submit one entry via the 
website below. Subjects are ‘Local Nature’ & ‘Any Subject’, 
you can enter ONE picture for each subject. The deadline for 
entries will be Friday 7th April (Good Friday), and the prize 
giving will be on Friday 28th April at 4.00pm, after which the 
photos will be on display at the Emsworth Community Centre 
as part of the Emsworth Arts Trail, until Monday 1st May. All 
the details for this year’s competition can be found on the 

website at https://www.smppa.org.uk/photographic-
competition 

 CLEANING VACANCIES—Southbourne Infants have two  
cleaning vacancies through Churchill Services, details are: 
Monday to  Friday 4.30 —7pm (flexible), £9.50 per hour,   
contact   Paulina for more information on 07821654437 or               
paulinao’donnell@churchillservices.com  

 ECO SPOTLIGHT— A message from our Eco Warriors: Fairtrade 
Fortnight 2023 is taking place 27 February – 12 March 2023. This 
Fairtrade Fortnight, join in by making the small switch to 
Fairtrade.  Any small switch supports producers in protecting the 
future of some of our most-loved food and the planet. More 
people choosing Fairtrade means extra income, power and    
support for those communities. The Final Straw Foundation—
The next two Beach Cleans are: Sunday 26 March 10am – 12pm 
at HIll Head Beach, Salterns Rd, Fareham PO14 3LU and Sunday 
23 April 10am – 12pm meeting just opposite Prinsted Scout Hut. 

 DIARY DATES  

Mon 13th Mar Science Week 

Tues 14th Mar Class Photos 

Fri 24th Mar Non-Uniform Day for Easter chocolate tombola 

   Wildlife Session Y5 

Mon 27th Mar Sports Week 

Thurs 30th Mar Future Flyers (6 pupils—PE) 

Fri 31st Mar Easter Chocolate tombola £1 

Mon 3rd April Easter Break 

Mon 17th April Return to school 

Fri 28th April Wildlife Session Y3 

Fri 5th May Wildlife Session Y3 

Mon 8th May Bank Holiday—King’s Coronation 

Tues 9th May SATs—Year 6 

Mon 15th May Visiting Artist 

Thurs 18th May Future Flyers (6 pupils—PE) 

Tues 23rd May Parent Workshop—Zones of Regulation 

Thurs 15th June  Future Flyers (6 pupils—PE) 

Fri 16th June Summer Fair 

Fri 23rd June Sports Day (afternoon) 

Mon 26th June Bikeability Week Y6 (Eagle) 

Mon 3rd July Bikeability Week Y6 (Buzzard) 

Fri 7th July  Locality Area Sports Event 

Fri 21st July INSET Day 

SAFEGUARDING FOCUS 

 ‘The things I wish my parents had known’, is a guide for parents 

and carers on online sexual harassment and how they can      

support children to stay safe online.                                       

https://www.childrenscommissioner.gov.uk/report/talking-to-

your-child-about-online-sexual-harassment-a-guide-for-parents/  

https://www.smppa.org.uk/photographic-competition
https://www.smppa.org.uk/photographic-competition



